FRESNO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FRESNO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 1111 VAN NESS AVENUE FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93721 (559) 265-3003

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held by the Fresno County Board of Education to receive public testimony and input from the community on the proposed changes to the Fresno County Office of Education Conflict of Interest Code.

Pursuant to the Political Reform Act (Government Code sections 81000 et seq.) local government agencies are required to adopt and promulgate conflict of interest codes. Such conflict of interest codes may contain the terms set forth in 2 California Code of Regulations, section 18730, whereby the adopted code may be amended to conform to amendments in the Political Reform Act made by the Fair Political Practices Commission.

The County Board is proposing to adopt such an amendment to its code whereby changes adopted by the Fair Political Practices Commission shall be incorporated by reference into the Fresno County Office of Education Conflict of Interest Code.

The public hearing shall be as follows:

DATE: Thursday, October 18, 2012

TIME: No earlier than 2:00 p.m., or as close to the time

as the business of the County Board Permits.

LOCATION: Fresno County Office of Education

Board Room 301

1111 Van Ness Avenue

Fresno, CA 93721

Public hearing materials are available at the Fresno County Office of Education, Legal Services Department, 1111 Van Ness Avenue, Fresno, California 93721, during regular business hours, and will also be available at the public hearing.